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A Nationally representative To measure the opinions 17t — 21st December 2020 Online Omnibus study, using
study of Adults aged 16-64 in of the public towards Kantar’s online panel.
Ireland health insurance in Ireland
in terms of accessibility,
premiums, policy renewal,
minimum cover and its
effect on the public health
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The results
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Three in four overall agree that Health Insurance should be made available to all, regardless of the
health or age; Dissention is minimal.

Health insurers should be obliged to sell health insurance to anyone
that wants it, regardless of their health or age

Any Agree Higher Among: -

B Strongly agree (5)

55-64 83%
u Agree (4) 45-54 82%
AB 81%

Neither (3)

Disagree (2)

B Strongly disagree (1)

Any Disagree Higher
16% Among:

Don't know C2 12%
~— 210%’ 16-24 10%

Net: Agree 76%

Net: Disagree 6%

Mean 4.09

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l(ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “Health insurers should be obliged to sell health insurance to 4
anyone that wants it, regardless of their health or age”



There is widespread agreement that premium prices should not be dictated on by a person’s current
health, with older respondents unsurprisingly most likely to agree.

A person's health should not affect the price they pay for health insurance

-

Any Agree Higher Among: -

55-64 79%

B Strongly agree (5)

Agree (4)

Neither (3)

33%

Disagree (2)

B Strongly disagree (1) 17% Any Disagree Higher
Among:

Don't know 16-24 19%
~ 55/3 AB 17%

Net: Agree 67%

Net: Disagree 14%

Mean 3.87

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l(ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “A person's health should not affect the price they pay for health
insurance”



Likewise, there is a sense of equality and fairness in terms of health insurance — Older customers
should not be penalised because of their age. These cohorts are predictably most vociferous in this
view.

Older people should not be charged more for health insurance

B Strongly agree (5)

Any Agree Higher Among: -

Agree (4) 55-64 87%
45-54 78%

Neither (3) Munster 75%
34% C1 75%

Disagree (2)

B Strongly disagree (1)

16% : :
Any Disagree Higher
Don't know Among:

~ 2205’}; AB 12%

Net: Agree 2%
Net: Disagree 9%
Mean 4.01

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l( ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “Older people should not be charged more for health insurance” 6



Two in three believe that health insurers should be compelled to renew policies, regardless of
circumstance.

Private health insurers should be required to renew policies

Any Agree Higher Among: -

B Strongly agree (5)

AB 71%
Agree (4) Male 67%
35-44 67%
Neither (3) 3504 45-54 67%
. 55-64 67%
Disagree (2)
Munster 67%
B Strongly disagree (1) 24% Any Disagree Higher
Among:
Don't know Eep— ] 6-24 9%
0
s Cc2 8%
Net: Agree 64%
Net: Disagree 5%
Mean 3.92

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010) (n=1,010)
l( ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? - “Private health insurers should be required to renew policies” 7



The vast majority believe that there should be a minimum level of cover available for all health
Insurance policies.

All private health insurance plans should cover a minimum level of
health care, e.g. it should at least cover the cost of a hospital stay

in a multi-occupant hospital room
Any Agree Higher Among: -

B Strongly agree (5)

55-64 91%
B Agree (4) 35-44 87%
45-54 87%
Neither (3) AB 87%
, C1 87%
Disagree (2)
Munster 86%
W Strongly disagree (1) Any Disagree Higher
Among:
0,
Don't know 11% 16-24 8%
\2% Conn/Ulster 6%
Net: Agree 83%
Net: Disagree 3%
Mean 4.25

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l ( ANT AR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “All private health insurance plans should cover a minimum level 8
of health care, e.g. it should at least cover the cost of a hospital stay in a multi-occupant hospital room”



A strong majority (three in five) agree that having private health insurance eases pressure on the
public health system, with the oldest cohort once again being most vocal.

Private health insurance eases pressure on the public health system

Any Agree Higher Among: -

B Strongly agree (5)

55-64 70%
Agree (4) AB 65%
Male 63%

Neither (3) 39%

Disagree (2)

_ 21%
B Strongly disagree (1)

Any Disagree Higher
Don't know % Among:

0

35-44 20%
Net: Agree 60%
Net: Disagree 16%
Mean 3.62

Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)

l ( ANT AR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “Private health insurance eases pressure on the public health” 9
system



Seven in ten agree that the policy that the individual cannot be penalised as a result of their health
status is the correct one.

The current policy that an individual cannot be financially discriminated
against for health insurance because of their health status is the

correct policy
Any Agree Higher Among: -

B Strongly agree (5)

55-64 83%
Agree (4) Munster 76%
AB 75%
Neither (3)
36% -
Disagree (2) mi
B Strongly disagree (1) ‘
18% _1
!
z&j‘
Don't know &3
9% ¥
A%
Sta
Net: Agree 71% A2 \
Net: Disagree 7% g
Mean 4.03 2
Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l(ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “The current policy that an individual cannot be financially 10

discriminated against for health insurance because of their health status is the correct policy”



There is strong support for the policy that older or sicker PHI holders are subsidised by the general
market should continue.

The current policy that a portion of all health insurance premiums is
used to subsidise the health insurance premium costs of older and
sicker people is the correct policy

B Strongly agree (5) Any Agree Higher Among: -

0
2 55-64 71%
Agree (4) Male 65%
AB 65%
Neither (3) 34%
Disagree (2)
_ 24%
B Strongly disagree (1) Any Disagree Higher
Among:
Don't know _%{;;_ Cc2 15%
0
45-54 14%
Net: Agree 59%
Net: Disagree 11%
Mean 3.73
Base: All adults aged 16-64 (n=1,010)
l( ANTAR Q1. How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements about health insurance? — “The current policy that a portion of all health insurance premiums 11

is used to subsidise the health insurance premium costs of older and sicker people is the correct policy”



Overall Summary

» There is a firm belief that health insurance should be made available to all, regardless of the health or age; three in four express this
viewpoint.

» In addition, there is a widespread sense that premium prices should not be dictated on by a person’s current health. In essence we
believe in the democratisation of health insurance. As one would expect, older respondents are most likely to agree.

» This leads to a sense of equality and fairness in terms of health insurance — Older customers should not be penalised because of their
age.

» Two in three believe that health insurers should be compelled to renew policies, regardless of circumstance, with a significant majority
stating that there should be a minimum level of cover available for all health insurance policies.

» Three in five believe that having private health insurance eases pressure on the public health system.

» A strong majority (over seven in ten) agree that the individual should not be penalised as a result of their health status is indeed the
correct policy.

» Reinforcing the concept that health insurance needs to be continually democratised, there is strong support for the policy that older or
sicker PHI holders should be subsidised by the general market.
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